Spec No.: JELF243A-9157-01 P1/10
MURATA MFG CO., LTD
Chip Coil (Chip Inductors) LQH2HNH□□□□03□
Murata Standard Reference Specification [AEC-Q200]
1. Scope
This reference specification applies to chip coils (chip inductors) LQH2HNH□□□□03□ series for automotive electronics
based on AEC-Q200.
2. Part Numbering

(MHz min.)
Rated current
(mA)*
ESD
rank Nominal
value
(μH)
Toleran
ce
Ambient
temperature
85°C
Ambient
temperature
125°C
 LQH2HNHR56K03L 0.56  ±10% 20 0.074±20% 230 600 540 5A
 LQH2HNHR68K03L 0.68  ±10% 20 0.124±20% 200 520 420 5A
 LQH2HNHR82K03L 0.82  ±10% 20 0.090±20% 180 550 490 5A
 LQH2HNH1R0M03L 1.0  ±20% 20 0.115±20% 150 480 450 5A
 LQH2HNH1R2K03L 1.2  ±10% 25 0.165±20% 140 400 360 5A
 LQH2HNH1R5K03L 1.5  ±10% 25 0.185±20% 130 380 340 5A
 LQH2HNH1R8J03L 1.8  ±5% 25 0.240±20% 120 330 300 5A
 LQH2HNH2R2J03L 2.2  ±5% 25 0.300±20% 105 300 270 5A
 LQH2HNH2R7K03L 2.7  ±10% 25 0.285±20% 90 310 275 5A
 LQH2HNH3R3J03L 3.3  ±5% 25 0.400±20% 80 260 235 5A
 LQH2HNH3R9J03L 3.9  ±5% 25 0.425±20% 75 250 225 5A
 LQH2HNH4R7J03L 4.7  ±5% 25 0.440±20% 70 240 220 5A
 LQH2HNH5R6J03L 5.6 ±5% 30 0.580±20% 60 210 190 5A
 LQH2HNH6R8J03L 6.8 ±5% 30 0.670±20% 55 200 175 5A
 LQH2HNH8R2J03L 8.2 ±5% 30 1.02±20% 50 160 145 5A
 LQH2HNH100J03L 10 ±5% 25 1.18±20% 30 150 135 5A
 LQH2HNH120J03L 12 ±5% 30 1.30±20% 27 140 125 5A
 LQH2HNH150J03L 15 ±5% 30 1.85±20% 23 120 105 5A
 LQH2HNH180J03L 18 ±5% 30 2.07±20% 22 110 100 5A
 LQH2HNH220J03L 22 ±5% 30 2.75±20% 21 95 85 5A
 LQH2HNH270J03L 27 ±5% 30 3.15±20% 19 90 80 5A
 LQH2HNH330J03L 33 ±5% 35 3.60±20% 17 85 75 5A
 LQH2HNH390J03L 39 ±5% 35 4.00±20% 15 80 70 5A
 LQH2HNH470J03L 47 ±5% 35 5.48±20% 14 70 60 5A
Spec No.: JELF243A-9157-01 P2/10
MURATA MFG CO., LTD
Customer
Part number

(MHz min.)
Rated current
(mA)*
ESD
rank Nominal
value
(μH)
Toleran
ce
Ambient
temperature
85°C
Ambient
temperature
125°C
 LQH2HNH560J03L 56 ±5% 35 6.10±20% 12 65 57 5A
 LQH2HNH680J03L 68 ±5% 35 6.90±20% 12 60 53 5A
 LQH2HNH820J03L 82 ±5% 35 7.80±20% 11 55 50 5A
 LQH2HNH101J03L 100 ±5% 35 9.00±20% 10 53 47 5A
* As shown in the diagram below, derating is applied to the rated current based on the operating temperature
ESD Rank Maximum Withstand Voltage
5A 8000 V (DC) to < 12,000 V (AD)
4. Testing Conditions